100	Section of the sectio		Rochester Hills		000 Rochester Hills Dr. ochester Hills, MI 4830 (248) 656-4600
A.	THE SEAL		Master		Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org
			File Number: 2009-021	17	
	File ID:	2009-0217	Type: Purchase	Status	: Consent Agenda
	Version:	1	Reference:	Controlling Body	: City Council Regular Meeting
				File Created Date	: 05/26/2009
	File Name:	Thermoplastic Marking P	rogram 2009	Final Action:	:
	Title label:	•	horization - DPS: Award of the co		
		Marking Program in the ar	nount of \$42,029.94 with a 5% cc 644,131.44; R.S. Contracting Inc.,	ontingency of \$2,101.50 for a	
		Marking Program in the ar not-to-exceed amount of \$ R.S. Contracting, Inc. 9276 Marine City Highwa	nount of \$42,029.94 with a 5% cc 644,131.44; R.S. Contracting Inc.,	ontingency of \$2,101.50 for a	ı total
A	Notes:	Marking Program in the ar not-to-exceed amount of \$ R.S. Contracting, Inc. 9276 Marine City Highwa	nount of \$42,029.94 with a 5% cc 644,131.44; R.S. Contracting Inc.,	ontingency of \$2,101.50 for a Casco, MI	i total
A	Notes: Sponsors:	Marking Program in the ar not-to-exceed amount of \$ R.S. Contracting, Inc. 9276 Marine City Highwa	nount of \$42,029.94 with a 5% cc 644,131.44; R.S. Contracting Inc.,	Enactment Date	i total
A	Notes: Sponsors: .ttachments:	Marking Program in the ar not-to-exceed amount of \$ R.S. Contracting, Inc. 9276 Marine City Highwa	nount of \$42,029.94 with a 5% cc 644,131.44; R.S. Contracting Inc.,	Enactment Number:	i total
	Notes: Sponsors: .ttachments: Contact:	Marking Program in the ar not-to-exceed amount of \$ R.S. Contracting, Inc. 9276 Marine City Highwa Casco, MI 48064	nount of \$42,029.94 with a 5% cc 644,131.44; R.S. Contracting Inc.,	Enactment Number: Enactment Date: Enactment Number: Hearing Date:	i total

## Text of Legislative File 2009-0217

06/22/2009

City Council Regular

Meeting

## Title

1

Request for Purchase Authorization - DPS: Award of the contract for the 2009 Thermoplastic Marking Program in the amount of \$42,029.94 with a 5% contingency of \$2,101.50 for a total not-to-exceed amount of \$44,131.44; R.S. Contracting Inc., Casco, MI

## Body

**Resolved**, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby authorizes the award of the contract for the 2009 Thermoplastic Marking Program to R.S. Contracting Inc., Casco, Michigan in the amount of \$42,094.94 with a 5% contingency of \$2,101.50 for a total not-to-exceed amount of \$44,131.44 and further authorizes the Mayor to execute a contract on behalf of the City.